

Corporate Office:
Cragwood Commons Plaza
51 Cragwood Road, Suite 304
South Plainfield
New Jersey 07080
Tel: 1-908-822-2203
Fax: 1-908-822-2204
Email:
Bacomusa@bacomholdings.com

Bacom International, LL

Overseas Contact Office:
Bacom Inc. (UK)
Suite 4 Millbridge Place
Waterloo Road
Labridge, UB8 2XX
England
Fax: +011-44-01895-274-220
Email:
Bacomuk@bacomholdings.com

Overseas Contact Office:

Bacom Holdings Int'l Ltd.
(Nigeria)
Plot 285 Akin Olugbade
Off Idowu Martin
Victoria Island
Lagos, Nigeria
Tel: +011-234-1-2620-185
Fax: +011-234-2-2616-273
Bacomnig@bacomholdings.com

Dedicated and Committed to providing premium services, support and products to our customers and partners

March 11, 2001

Streamlined ITC-214-20010322-00172

Federal Communications Commission IB Telecommunication Division PO Box 358115

Pittsburgh, PA 15251-5115

BASED AND RESALE CARRIER APPLICATION FOR GLOBAL AUTHORITY TO OPERATE AS AN INTERNATIONAL FACILITIES-

Dear Sir or Madam

services between the United States and international points Communications Act of 1934, as amended, 47 U.S.C. Section 214(1982), and Section 63.18 of the Commission's Rules, 47 C.F.R. Section 63.18, to provide global international facilities-based and reseale Bacom International LLC. ("Bacom"), hereby requests authority, pursuant to Section 214 of the

no affiliations with any foreign carriers. Bacom serves business customers throughout the United States Bacom is a new U.S. company organized to provide international telecommunications services. Bacom has

By granting this application, the Commission will serve the public interest, convenience and necessity by Section 214 authority to Bacom. increasing service options and lowering prices. Thus, the public interest will be served by the grant of promoting competition in the international services market. Competition will benefit U.S. consumers by

support of Bacom's request for authorization The following information is submitted, as required by Section 63.18 of the Commission's Rules, in

- (a) Bacom International LLC51 Cragwood Road, Suite 304South Plainfield, New Jersey 07080(908) 822-2203
- 9 Bacom is a corporation organized under the laws of the state of New Jersey.
- (c) Correspondence concerning this application should be sent to:

Segun Ajiboye, Business Development Manager Bacom International LLC 51 Cragwood Road, Suite 304 South Plainfield, New Jersey 07080 (908) 822-2203

- (b) Bacom has not received authority previously under section 214 of the Communication Act
- (e) Bacom requests global facilities-based and resale Section 214 authority pursuant to the terms and conditions of Section 63.18(e)(1) and (e)(2) of the Commission's Rules
- \oplus At this time, Bacom seeks no other authorization available under Section 63.18(e)
- (g) Not applicable.
- Ξ Bacom certifies that it is not affiliated with any foreign or U.S. facilities-based carrier

In support of this certification, the name, address, citizenship and principal business of the sole shareholder that controls ten percent or more of Bacom International LLC is as follows:

Olusola Adeoti, President
Bacom International LLC
51 Cragwood Road, Suite 304
South Plainfield, New Jersey 07080
(908) 822-2203

Principal Business: Executive Director of Bacom Holdings Int'l Limited

Citizenship: Nigeria

- 9 Bacom certifies that it has not agreed and will not agree in the future to accept any direct or indirect special concessions from a foreign carrier or administration with regards to traffic or revenue flows between the United States and any foreign countries the company is authorized to serve.
- 9 Bacom certifies that no party to this application has been denied federal benefits pursuant to Section 5301 of the Anti-Drug Abuse Act of 1988.

In conclusion, Bacom certifies that all of the information in this application is accurate and correct

For these reasons, Bacom respectively request that the Commission grant this application.

Respectifully submitted,

BACOM INTERNATIONAL LLC

Segun Ajiboye, Business Development Manager Bacom International LLC 51 Cragwood Road, Suite 304 South Plainfield, New Jersey 07080 (908) 822-2203

By

Date: 05/21/07